
The Links Bridge Club
BBO Individual Tournaments

Roll of Honour

Sunday, 21 November 2021
1. Gill Lazarus (Gal090145)  75.00%

2. Zelda Schwartz (zeldas2824)  71.53%
3. Joel Harris (Joelshayne)  70.83%

3. Bruce Nourse (BruceN51)  70.83%

Sunday, 14 November 2021
1. Jackie Solovei (jaxsol)  66.67%

2. Denise Shapiro (sydmore)  61.31%
3. Nan Sauer (NANS23)  58.93%

Sunday, 07 November 2021
1. Nan Sauer (NANS23)  62.50%

2. Adrienne Schiff (1adie)  56.67%
2. Daryl Brett (Daryljb)  56.67%

Sunday, 31 October 2021
1. Chris Bosenberg (bosie1)  66.07%
2. Helen Kagan (helenkagan)  63.69%
3. Beverley Kassel (bkassel)  63.10%

Sunday, 24 October 2021
1. Karen Rothbart (karenfr)  75.83%
2. Gill Lazarus (Gal090145)  72.50%
3. Ron Miller (RonTon2344)  70.83%

Sunday, 17 October 2021
1. Doreen Cohen (Devara1)  64.17%
1. Chris Bosenberg (bosie1)  64.17%

3. Saskia Zurel-Stulemeijer (flipke2)  57.50%

Sunday, 10 October 2021
1. Nicole (nicerr)  70.24%

2. Sonja Richards (sonjar54)  67.86%
2. Chris Bosenberg (bosie1)  67.86%

Sunday, 03 October 2021



1. Carol Rovetti (Caxyz)  61.90%
2. Bruce Nourse (BruceN51)  61.31%

3. Hazel Jacobson (Hazyjakes)  59.52%

Sunday, 26 September 2021
1. Chris Bosenberg (bosie1)  73.21%

2. Nan Sauer (NANS23)  67.86%
3. Brenda Haarburger (brenda195)  66.07%

Sunday, 19 September 2021
1. Ian Lowdon (ian l)  64.06%

2. Jill Magid (jillimags)  61.46%
3. Jackie Solovei (jaxsol)  58.85%

Sunday, 12 September 2021
1. Doreen Cohen (Devara1)  68.06%
2. Sonja Richards (sonjar54)  63.89%

3. Lauren Dove (Dove L)  61.81%

Sunday, 05 September 2021
1. Gail Katz (Gail Katz)  70.83%

2. Karen Rothbart (karenfr)  68.06%
3. Gill Lazarus (Gal090145)  64.58%

Sunday, 29 August 2021
1. Cynthia Price (volchan1)  72.02%
2. Joel Harris (Joelshayne)  70.73%
3. Karen Rothbart (karenfr)  68.35%

Sunday, 22 August 2021
1. Carl Malcomess (CarlMal)  64.58%

2. Nan Sauer (NANS23)  60.94%
3. Bruce Nourse (BruceN51)  59.90%

Sunday, 15 August 2021
1. Beverley Kassel (bkassel)  67.71%
2. Joel Harris (Joelshayne)  67.19%

3. Gail Katz (Gail Katz)  64.06%

Sunday, 08 August 2021
1. Nan Sauer (NANS23)  65.48%
2. Beryl Lutrin (Bermil)  64.88%
2. Jill Magid (jillimags)  64.88%

Sunday, 01 August 2021
1. Joan Chernotsky (Jcherry)  73.81%



2. Beryl Lutrin (Bermil)  67.26%
3. Doreen Cohen (Devara1)  64.29%

Sunday, 25 July 2021
1. Ian Lowdon (ian l)  63.54%

2. Marilyn Perkel (umtata)  63.02%
3. Maureen Sandler (sandm1938)  62.50%

3. Sheila Francis (sheilafran)  62.50%
3. Jill Magid (jillimags)  62.50%

Sunday, 18 July 2021
1. Beverley Kassel (bkassel)  76.04%

2. Lyn Stoch (LynStoch)  72.92%
3. Doreen Cohen (Devara1)  67.71%

Sunday, 11 July 2021
1. Frances Harrison (FHarrison)  65.83%

1. Lyn Stoch (LynStoch)  65.83%
3. Gail Katz (Gail Katz)  65.00%

Sunday, 04 July 2021
1. Wendy (zibby18)  65.74%

2. Devan Chetty (devanc)  64.35%
3. Zelda Schwartz (zeldas2824)  63.43%

Sunday, 27 June 2021
1. Tessa Venter (Tessa 3)  66.15%
2. Susan Kacev (sukie)  64.06%

3. Betty Slowatek (betinu)  62.50%

Sunday, 20 June 2021
1. Carl Malcomess (CarlMal)  87.50%
2. Rakesh Sharma (rakeshs)  70.37%
3. Lauren Dove (Dove L)  62.96%

Sunday, 13 June 2021
1. Carl Malcomess (CarlMal)  69.44%

2. Jackie Solovei (jaxsol)  68.06%
3. Neville Hammerschlag (daggie boo)  66.67%

Sunday, 06 June 2021
1. Neville Hammerschlag (daggie boo)  67.36%

2. Jackie Solovei (jaxsol)  61.11%
3. Nel Vorster (nel222)  59.72%

Sunday, 30 May 2021



1. Nan Sauer (NANS23)  70.24%
2. Lyn Stoch (LynStoch)  64.29%

3. Vivenne Mofsowitz (zippiloo)  63.69%
3. Evelyn Goott (HAMPSHIRE9)  63.69%

Sunday, 23 May 2021
1. Karen Rothbart (karenfr)  83.93%

2. Sam Trocki (tarka1)  72.62%
3. Doreen Cohen (Devara1)  61.90%

Sunday, 16 May 2021
1. Betty Slowatek (betinu)  61.81%

2. Sue Malcomess (SueLiz)  61.11%
2. Gill Lazarus (Gal090145)  61.11%

Sunday, 09 May 2021
1. Zelda Schwartz (zeldas2824)  63.19%

2. Lyn Stoch (LynStoch)  62.50%
3. Saskia Zurel-Stulemeijer (flipke2)  61.81%

3. Gill Lazarus (Gal090145)  61.81%

Sunday, 02 May 2021
1. Daryl Brett (Daryljb)  64.88%

2. Gill Lazarus (Gal090145)  63.10%
3. Hemendra P Modi (hpm48)  62.50%

3. Marilyn Perkel (umtata)  62.50%
3. David Rudolph (dcrudolph9)  62.50%

Sunday, 25 April 2021
1. Eda Meltzer (Edam4512)  73.81%
2. Selwyn Wies (Rileyroo2)  65.48%
3. David Gordon (DGplett)  64.29%

Sunday, 18 April 2021
1. Sam Trocki (tarka1)  67.86%

2. Eithne Elk (eithne1308)  62.50%
3. Lyn Stoch (LynStoch)  61.90%

Sunday, 11 April 2021
1. Lyn Stoch (LynStoch)  70.14%

2. Evelyn Goott (hampshire9)  68.75%
3. Fabian Byrne (fabianbyrn)  66.67%

Sunday, 04 April 2021
1. Evelyn Goott (hampshire9)  69.17%

2. Betty Slowatek (betinu)  65.00%



3. Joel Harris (Joelshayne)  64.31%

Sunday, 28 March 2021
1. Tor Meyer (tormeyer)  68.75%

2. Lynn Markman (Lynn1610)  65.62%
3. Jill Magid (jillimags)  61.46%

Sunday, 21 March 2021
1. Tor Meyer (tormeyer)  62.50%

2. Heather Setzen (Manormom)  59.17%
3. Eda Meltzer (Edam4512)  58.33%
3. Gill Lazarus (Gal090145)  58.33%

Sunday, 14 March 2021
1. Zelda Schwartz (Zeldas2824)  70.24%

2. Wendy (Zibby18)  65.48%
3. Lauren Boolkin (ladidadi)  63.69%

Sunday, 07 March 2021
1. Linda Clark (Noel1920)  68.06%

2. Carl Malcomess (CarlMal)  66.67%
3. Evelyn Goott (hampshire9)  64.81%

Sunday, 28 February 2021
1. Lisa Harrison (lisa harri)  80.36%
2. Joel Harris (Joelshayne)  68.45%

3. Sam Trocki (tarka1)  66.07%

Sunday, 21 February 2021
1. Zelda Schwartz (zeldas2824)  70.14%

2. Sam Trocki (tarka1)  64.58%
3. Betty Slowatek (betinu)  61.11%

3. Saskia Zurel-Stulemeijer (flipke2)  61.11%

Sunday, 14 February 2021
1. Nan Sauer (NANS23)  65.85%
2. Nel Vorster (nel222)  65.62%

3. Prince Ramoseki (TJ RJ)  64.58

Sunday, 07 February 2021
1. Lyn Stoch (LynStoch)  66.67%

2. Bessie Kamionsky (bellakami)  63.69%
3. Sam Trocki (tarka1)  63.10%

Sunday, 31 January 2021
1. Yvette Ellert (vettie)  79.17%



2. Tor Meyer (tormeyer)  69.44%
3. Neville Hammerschlag (daggie boo)  67.13%

Sunday, 24 January 2021
1. Linda Clark (Noel1920)  70.83%
2. Betty Slowatek (betinu)  67.59%

3. Evelyn Goott (hampshire9)  62.50%

Sunday, 17 January 2021
1. Eda Meltzer (Edam4512)  66.15%
2. Gill Lazarus (Gal090145)  63.02%
3. Joel Harris (Joelshayne)  62.50%

Sunday, 10 January 2021
1. Marion Brivik (brivikm)  67.92%

2. Lauren Boolkin (ladidadi)  66.67%
3. Philippe Menache (pmenache)  65.42%

Sunday, 03 January 2021
1. Bessie Kamionsky (bellakami)  71.43%

2. Jackie Solovei (jaxsol)  68.45%
3. Lauren Dove (Dove L)  65.48%

Sunday, 27 December 2020
1. Sam Trocki (tarka1)  75.00%

2. Prince Ramoseki (TJ RJ)  74.17%
3. Mark (wrdtday)  62.50%

3. Chris Bosenberg (bosie1)  62.50%

Sunday, 20 December 2020
1. Lyn Stoch (LynStoch)  65.83%
2. Jackie Solovei (jaxsol)  64.17%

3. Sylvia Meyerthal (sylviajoy)  63.33%

Sunday, 13 December 2020
1. Vivenne Mofsowitz (zippiloo)  68.75%

2. Tor Meyer (tormeyer)  68.06%
3. Bessie Kamionsky (bellakami)  65.97%

Sunday, 06 December 2020
1. Daryl Brett (Daryljb)  64.17%
2. Nan Sauer (NANS23)  61.67%

3. Chris Bosenberg (bosie1)  60.00%

Sunday, 29 November 2020
1. Karen Rothbart (karenfr)  70.83%



2. Jenny Foaden (foaden)  60.00%
3. Lyn Stoch (LynStoch)  58.33%

Sunday, 22 November 2020
1. Bruce Nourse (BruceN51)  64.14%

2. Saskia Zurel-Stulemeijer (flipke2)  63.69%
3. Daryl Brett (Daryljb)  60.86%

Sunday, 15 November 2020
1. Linda Clark (Noel1920)  61.31%

2. Jill Magid (jillimags)  60.71%
3. Philippe Menache (pmenache)  60.71%

Sunday, 08 November 2020
1. Joel Harris (JoelShayne)  72.92%
2. Marilyn Perkel (umtata)  68.75%

3. Bessie Kamionsky (bellakami)  62.50%
3. Joan Israelite (joanisr)  62.50%

Sunday, 01 November 2020
1. Jill Magid (jillimags)  69.79%

2. Marilyn Perkel (umtata)  65.62%
3. Fabian Byrne (fabianbyrn)  63.54%

Sunday, 25 October 2020
1. Jackie Solovei (jaxsol)  63.89%

2. Philippe Menache (pmenache)  62.50%
3. Bessie Kamionsky (bellakami)  61.81%

3. Brenda Haarburger (brenda195)  61.81%

Sunday, 18 October 2020
1. Sam Trocki (tarka1)  65.83%

2. Evelyn Goott (hampshire9)  65.00%
3. Prince Ramoseki (TJ RJ)  63.33%

Sunday, 11 October 2020
1. Carl Malcomess (CarlMal)  61.11%
2. Lauren Boolkin (ladidadi)  60.42%

3. Sam Trocki (tarka1)  59.72%

Sunday, 04 October 2020
1. Sylvia Meyerthal (sylviajoy)  67.36%

2. Mandy Meyerowitz (Mandella1)  65.28%
3. Joel Harris (JoelShayne)  63.89%

Sunday, 27 September 2020



1. Merle Modlin (merl66)  79.17%
2. Bruce Nourse (BruceN51)  52.08%
3. Carl Malcomess (CarlMal)  50.00%

Saturday, 26 September 2020
1. Lauren Boolkin (ladidadi)  71.67%
2. Chris Bosenberg (bosie1)  66.67%

3. Evelyn Goott (hampshire9)  65.83%

Sunday, 20 September 2020
1. Frances Harrison (FHarrison)  70.83%

2. Sam Trocki (tarka1)  65.62%
3. Jo Walsh (Jogojive8)  62.50%

Sunday, 13 September 2020
1. Jill Sack (Rubydemi)  67.36%

1. Gill Lazarus (Gal090145)  67.36%
3. Evelyn Goott (hampshire9)  66.67%

Sunday, 06 September 2020
1. Mandy Meyerowitz (Mandella1)  64.58%

2. Prince Ramoseki (TJ RJ)  62.50%
3. Tracy Kaplan (tkaptitty)  61.11%

Sunday, 30 August 2020
1. Doreen Cohen (Devara1)  71.43%

2. Jill Sack (Rubydemi)  67.86%
3. Sam Trocki (tarka1)  61.31%

Sunday, 23 August 2020
1. Jackie Solovei (jaxsol)  68.53%

2. Lauren Boolkin (Ladidadi)  67.41%
3. Gail Katz (Gail Katz)  66.44%

Sunday, 16 August 2020
1. Joel Harris (JoelShayne)  66.20%
2. Sue Malcomess (SueLiz)  63.89%

3. Vivenne Mofsowitz (zippiloo)  62.50%

Sunday, 09 August 2020
1. Bruce Nourse (BruceN51)  71.43%
2. Sue Malcomess (SueLiz)  66.07%

3. Surene Lombard (Cathbloem)  61.90%
3. Marilyn Perkel (umtata)  61.90%

Sunday, 02 August 2020



1. Bernard Scop (bjscop)  68.98%
2. Jill Sack (Rubydemi)  66.20%

3. Carl Malcomess (CarlMal)  61.11%

Sunday, 26 July 2020
1. Chris Bosenberg (bosie1)  74.40%

2. Erica Golan (agolan)  64.88%
3. Des Kramer (dayzela)  63.69%

Sunday, 19 July 2020
1. Marilyn Perkel (umtata)  66.67%

2. Carl Malcomess (CarlMal)  64.06%
3. John Bryant (johnb1948)  63.54%

Sunday, 12 July 2020
1. Jill Magid (jillimags)  73.61%

2. Betty Slowatek (betinu)  63.43%
3. Evelyn Goott (hampshire9)  61.11%

Sunday, 05 July 2020
1. Bruce Nourse (BruceN51)  62.92%

2. Ronnie Levine (RonLevJhb)  62.08%
3. Erica Golan (agolan)  61.67%

Sunday, 28 June 2020
1. Sue Malcomess (SueLiz)  66.67%
2. Paola Kotton (Paolakotto)  64.77%

3. Nel Vorster (nel222)  61.74%

Sunday, 21 June 2020
1. Mandy Meyerowitz (Mandella1)  72.51%

2. Jill Magid (jillimags)  66.67%
3. Gill Lazarus (Gal090145)  63.43%

Sunday, 14 June 2020
1. Gill Blumberg (Gillio)  65.74%

2. Mandy Meyerowitz (Mandella1)  62.96%
3. Joan Fihrer (JOFIHR)  62.50%

Saturday, 06 June 2020
1. Bruce Nourse (BruceN51)  68.23%

2. Erica Golan (agolan)  63.54%
3. Sheila Francis (sheilafran)  61.46%
3. Gill Lazarus (Gal090145)  61.46%

Saturday, 30 May 2020



1. Mandelle Bernstein (kaniespeel)  65.42%
2. Sue Malcomess (SueLiz)  62.50%
3. Beverley Kassel (bkassel)  62.08%

Saturday, 23 May 2020
1. Chris Bosenberg (bosie1)  71.97%

2. Bev Chertkow (BEVALOY)  68.56%
3. Les Herman (Les Herman)  67.80%

Saturday, 16 May 2020
1. Bernard Scop (bjscop)  69.55%
2. Nel Vorster (nel222)  65.06%

3. Merle Karpes (merlen)  64.74%

Saturday, 09 May 2020
1. Prince Ramoseki (TJ RJ)  72.62%
2. Chris Bosenberg (bosie1)  60.71%

2. Brenda Haarburger (brenda195)  60.71%

Saturday, 02 May 2020
1. Hedy Stein (hedystein1)  65.62%

1. Jill Magid (jillimags)  65.62%
3. Lotte Sorensen (lvsrn)  63.02%


